FILED: GREENE COUNTY CLERK 08/29/2022 09:16 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127

INDEX NO. EF2010-7

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/29/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF GREENE

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee Structured Asset Mortgage Investments II Inc., Bear Stearns ARM Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-2, **Affidavit of Mailing**

Index No. EF2010-7

Plaintiff,

-against-

Wayne Rivers; Amber C. Clark; Mark E. Horn; Association of Property Owners of Sleepy Hollow Lake, Inc.; Citibank (South Dakota), N.A.; Darryl Clark; Sherry Wack, Defendants.



NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127

INDEX NO. EF2010-7

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/29/2022

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING



Reference No:11 Mailing Number							
STATE OF CALIFO		}	}SS				
COUNTY OF SAN	DIEGO	}					
l,	Cha	rlene Bro	ussard		_, declare a	s follows:	
I am and at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and a resident of San Diego County, California.							
That at the request of LOGS Legal Group, LLP on 8/23/2022, I deposited in the United States mail a copy of the attached document, in separate sealed envelopes, in accordance with the checked mailing classes defined below, postage prepaid, to the address list on exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.							
	□ First Class □ Certified Re □ First Class v		□Certified □ Registered ate of Mailing	l		d Electronic Return Receipt red International	
Additional Services provided during the production of this mail order (if any):							
None							
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.							
August 24	. 2022 San [Diego, Califo	rnia				
Date and Place				Affiant	Affiant		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.							
STATE OF CALIFO							
On August 24, 2022 before me, Adelina R. Larson, personally appeared Charlene Broussard, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on this instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.							
WITNESS my han	d and official s	eal.					
Signature	M	1			(Seal)	ADELINA R. LARSON Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2347047 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2025	

iMailAffidavitNotary DiCaro LOGS

Rev. 12/02/20



GREENE COUNTY CLERK 08/29/2022

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127 Exhibit A to Declaration of Mailing

INDEX NO. EF2010-7

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/29/2022

Sender: LOGS Legal Group, LLP

175 Mile Crossing Blvd.

Rochester NY 14624

Postal Class: First Class Mail Date: 08/23/2022 Type of Mailing: Notice of Sale

Attachment:

0003514-01 000 0823WEB DiCaro_LOGS (11)9690024835003251

0 Carol K. Morgan, Esq. PO Box 1945 Kingston, NY 12402

1 (11)9690024835003329 Àmber Clara Clark 30 Castle Point Road Apt 2120

Athens, NY 12015

(11)9690024835003350 2 Wayne Rivers 17290 Highland Avenue Apt 5F Jamaica, NY 11432

3 (11)9690024835003381 Amber C. Clark 229 Mansion Street Coxsackie, NY 12051

4 (11)9690024835003428 Mark E. Horn 39 Washington Avenue Coxsackie, NY 12051

5 (11)9690024835003459 Darryl Clark 229 Mansion Street 1st Floor

Coxsackie, NY 12051

6 (11)9690024835003480 Sherry Wack 229 Mansion Street 2nd Floor

Coxsackie, NY 12051

7 (11)9690024835003527 Kenneth L. Gellhaus, Esq.

McNamee, Lochner, Titus & Williams, P.C.

Attorney for Defendant 677 Broadway, 5th Floor Albany, NY 12207

8 (11)9690024835003558 Angelo F. Scaturro, Esq. Attorney for Defendant P.O. Box 385 Coxsackie, NY 12051

9 (11)9690024835003589 **Current Occupant** 229 Mansion Street 1st Floor

Coxsackie, NY 12051

10 (11)9690024835003633 Current Occupant 229 Mansion Street 2nd Floor Coxsackie, NY 12051

